

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

South Platte River Committee

Minutes

Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 1:30 PM

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda P. Sandoval, Darrell Watson Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

25-0325

Dedicates twelve City-owned parcels of land as Public Right-of-Way as 1) South Broadway, located at the intersection of South Broadway and East Tennessee Avenue, 2) South Broadway, located near the intersection of South Broadway and West Kentucky Avenue, 3) South Broadway, located at the intersection of South Broadway and West Kentucky Avenue, 4) South Broadway, located near the intersection of South Broadway and West Kentucky Avenue, 5) South Broadway, located at the intersection of South Broadway and East Ohio Avenue, 6) South Bannock Street, located near the intersection of West Exposition Avenue and South Broadway, 7) South Bannock Street, located near the intersection of West Exposition Avenue and South Broadway, 8) South Bannock Street, located near the intersection of West Exposition Avenue and South Broadway, 9) South Bannock Street, located near the intersection of West Exposition Avenue and South Broadway, 10) South Bannock Street, located near the intersection of West Exposition Avenue and South Broadway, 11) South Broadway, located near the intersection of South Broadway and West Kentucky Avenue, and 12) South Broadway, located near the intersection of South Broadway and West Kentucky Avenue, in Council District 7.

Council Resolution 25-0325 was approved by consent

25-0326

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public Right-of-Way as West Short Place, located at the intersection of West Short Place and North Decatur Street, in Council District 3.

Council Resolution 25-0326 was approved by consent

25-0334

Amends and relocates a portion of the official channel of the South Platte River in Section 28, Township 4 South, Range 68 West, in the City and County of Denver, in Council Districts 2 and 7.

Council Bill 25-0334 was approved by consent